

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20608/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 21/07/2006 in SA No. 167/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

FOOD CORPORATION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJA RAM

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief and office report))

Date: 03/01/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ajit Pudussery,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sunil Gupta, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Vivek Vishnoi, Adv.

Mr. M.R. Shamshad, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue Notice.

ned

In the meanwhile, there shall be stay of operation of the impug
judgment.

(A.D. Sharma)

Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)

Court Master